OP \$40.00 5605033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TF Global Markets (Aust) Pty Ltd		03/21/2019	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Think Capital Limited	
Street Address:	Clarendon House, 2 Church Street	
City:	Hamilton NH 11	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5605033	TRADECONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 267-468-7959

Email: mkassner@kassgen.com

Correspondent Name: Maureen C. Kassner, K & G Law LLC Address Line 1: 602 S. Bethlehem Pike, Bldg. B

Address Line 4: Ambler, PENNSYLVANIA 19002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maureen C. Kassner	
SIGNATURE:	/Maureen C. Kassner/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADECONNECT Assignment (00050877xDA85A)#page1.tif source=TRADECONNECT Assignment (00050877xDA85A)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0973

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 21 day of

March

2019

BETWEEN

TF Global Markets (Aust) Pty Ltd (Assignor), a limited proprietary company of Australia, having a place of business at Level 11, 636 St Kilda Road, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia 3004 ("the Assignor") of the one part

AND

Think Capital Limited (Assignee), a private limited company of Bermuda having a place of business at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton NH 11, Bermuda ("the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of USA Trademark Regn. No 5605033 for the mark TRADECONNECT issued on 13 November 2018 in connection with "Financial affairs and monetary services, namely, providing for the exchange of commodities, financial trading instruments, financial derivatives; issuance of tokens of value; issuing tokens of value for use as money; electronic transfer of money; electronic transfer of tokens of value; electronic financial trading services; trading of cryptocurrency and values of token; trading in derivatives; trading in derivative smart contracts; providing, redeeming, transferring and paying currency, tokens or stamps of monetary value; redeeming currency, tokens or stamps of others of monetary value for payment of goods or services; advisory services relating to financial risk management; advisory services relating to financial investment; advisory services relating to finance; agencies for the exchange of currency; currency exchange service (hereinafter "the Trade Mark").

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee the Trade Mark and all rights, title and interest therein, together with the goodwill of the business in the services in respect of which the Trade Mark is registered.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES as follows:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The Assignor shall at the discretion and expense of the Assignee execute any further document and do any such thing as the Assignee may require to enable the Assignee to become registered as proprietor of the Trade Mark and to secure the benefits of the rights hereby assigned.

The Assignor hereby warrants that:

- 1. it is the proprietor of the Trade Mark and has the full power to enter into this Assignment;
- 2. it has not granted any licenses to use the Trade Mark;

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0974

- it has not, either by act or omission caused and permitted anything to be done which might endanger the validity of the Trade Mark or the ability of the Assignee to register this Assignment;
- it has not knowingly withheld from the Assignee knowledge of any circumstances that may endanger the validity of the Trade Mark or the ability of the Assignee to register this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed th	ls assignment as a deed and delivered
the date and year first above written.	Harshad Kale
	Heyshad Kale
Signed on behalf of	N= 1/8
TF Global Markets (Aust) Pty Ltd	ANRYS
Name & Position	Directo D
\mathcal{H}_{α}	
Alla Dia dia 2017	3 (hopel Mews
Name & address: M19 Towanskaya (50)	3 chap.
Name & address: Alla Polyanskaya, 501/ Occupation: Oupliance Officer Sou	su terra, O Australia
, ,	Marina Anels
	Naugman Ances
	, ///
Signed on behalf of	///
Think Capital Limited , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- January
Name & Position	rector
Before me Duy Name & address: Alla Polyanstaya Occupation: Compliance Officer	
Before me	South Yarra, VIC
Name & address: Alla Polyan staya	5 10 10 1110
Courtings Officer	South Tarra, VIC
Occupation: Que name	3K11 Australia
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 04/02/2019